
 

CITY OF CORNER BROOK 
26-Sep-17 
COUNCILLOR ELECTION 
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Eligible Voters 377 386 552 484 426 361 402 439 421 517 359 380 475 378 443 339 299 413 419 520 340 316 423 456 455 486 456 572 640 449 531 396 475 473 478 396 529 16261 

Basha, Katrina 35 41 67 50 45 44 44 78 78 110 55 64 46 41 49 36 23 52 34 37 16 27 44 64 49 42 45 76 102 66 98 80 118 78 93 39 158 2224 

Benoit, Lenny 41 38 80 45 61 54 47 53 59 74 34 52 55 38 42 46 28 54 48 51 19 39 69 74 75 77 85 109 146 87 86 38 51 53 61 32 167 2268 

Boutcher, 
Priscilla 36 32 71 39 31 37 29 36 19 36 24 44 46 33 28 9 14 33 45 33 16 26 29 32 32 32 28 45 38 27 35 29 38 30 47 57 67 1283 

Brookings, Kyle 12 25 29 23 22 17 12 31 27 32 16 17 24 9 16 19 7 27 26 20 2 5 19 29 30 34 29 21 46 17 28 22 24 21 33 5 81 857 

Bruce, Leo 55 41 89 80 94 63 35 71 54 64 34 61 55 25 52 25 19 46 43 44 17 26 50 38 51 46 52 64 86 57 55 51 42 57 64 42 113 1961 

Buckle, Tony 54 40 94 66 78 66 49 57 66 62 39 52 52 48 60 44 27 45 76 65 24 38 54 56 91 95 55 84 102 75 73 56 80 51 69 26 148 2317 

Carey, Josh 66 55 143 74 81 71 57 80 58 75 38 84 73 53 58 38 33 49 53 53 19 46 55 64 82 93 66 109 86 76 79 58 63 54 70 41 161 2514 

Chaisson, 
Linda 55 35 87 59 82 66 71 91 81 129 55 77 68 43 64 52 37 51 60 61 24 36 62 72 68 69 66 104 147 64 77 53 71 56 55 28 203 2579 

Cormier, Keith 38 42 106 51 60 40 47 72 59 85 52 53 54 52 45 29 19 62 41 53 14 22 58 50 62 56 56 89 109 86 55 42 53 50 56 33 153 2104 

Gill, Pamela 44 34 75 53 58 50 43 65 77 116 52 58 44 53 84 59 35 69 30 32 14 25 33 48 35 44 42 98 102 72 60 36 45 32 44 7 156 2024 

Granter, 
Vaughn 51 47 103 84 93 83 80 101 95 102 56 67 56 48 63 76 36 80 46 57 26 33 56 72 82 83 71 126 167 92 58 41 56 53 48 38 215 2741 

Griffin, Bill 44 52 107 57 68 73 53 69 69 86 50 61 56 50 62 57 39 68 52 61 23 34 58 69 82 84 60 106 157 84 167 90 131 139 155 43 217 2933 

Mennie, 
Maureen 9 12 27 20 10 8 11 17 19 67 23 20 14 10 15 8 9 20 12 11 1 8 5 8 13 11 9 22 26 5 5 15 6 5 15 6 41 543 

Pardy, Devon 41 42 75 54 60 55 41 60 95 114 56 59 40 34 47 40 34 51 33 40 12 22 41 47 45 60 48 72 125 68 40 31 46 58 52 18 68 1924 

Sparkes, Brian 44 47 81 65 76 60 28 36 37 52 23 31 30 29 44 29 11 33 33 46 20 33 40 35 42 53 57 76 89 46 103 53 86 74 94 20 129 1885 

Staeben, Bernd 47 48 104 87 95 76 73 100 83 108 74 91 75 56 51 36 26 67 50 52 19 40 69 63 71 81 53 94 102 61 56 44 41 49 56 48 218 2564 

Stewart, Tom 18 13 49 25 24 25 33 37 36 73 34 32 17 16 19 37 13 33 13 24 7 14 18 23 16 25 25 36 86 50 28 22 26 22 36 12 61 1078 

Wheeler, 
Donna 29 44 69 57 44 51 25 37 31 58 30 40 33 36 46 21 22 38 37 36 15 18 45 47 57 70 46 72 80 50 51 41 33 43 38 16 110 1616 

                                                                              

                                                                              

Votes cast 719 688 1456 989 1082 939 778 1091 1043 1443 745 963 838 674 845 661 432 878 732 776 288 492 805 891 983 1055 893 1403 1796 1083 1154 802 1010 925 1086 511 2466 35415 

 

 

 

MAYOR'S  ELECTION                                                                             
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Parsons, Jim 76 77 152 93 96 94 88 122 108 158 85 100 76 76 72 78 54 86 67 98 38 43 65 97 111 109 93 145 183 125 128 96 114 104 134 57 277 3775 

Pender, Charles 55 48 119 90 104 77 66 77 86 104 56 79 79 58 89 49 32 74 70 62 17 48 86 71 71 84 72 120 147 80 89 55 79 69 69 65 249 2945 

Votes cast 131 125 271 183 200 171 154 199 194 262 141 179 155 134 161 127 86 160 137 160 55 91 151 168 182 193 165 265 330 205 217 151 193 173 203 122 526 6720 

                                       
                                       

 
 

Polls Heard From 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 37 

Total Eligible Votes 377 386 552 484 426 361 402 439 421 517 359 380 475 378 443 339 299 413 419 520 340 316 423 456 455 486 456 572 640 449 531 396 475 473 478 396 529 16261 

                                        
Polls Heard From 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 37 

Total Eligible Votes 131 125 271 183 200 171 154 199 194 262 141 179 155 134 161 127 86 160 137 160 55 91 151 168 182 193 165 265 330 205 217 151 193 173 203 122 526 6720 

 

 

 

  



RESULTS 

Polling Divisions Reporting:  37 of 37 for Mayor, 37 of 37 for Councillor 

MAYOR 

NAME VOTES 

Parsons, Jim  3775  (56.2%) 

Pender, Charles (Incumbent) 2945 (43.8%) 

TOTAL VOTES 6720 

 

  STATISTICS 

Eligible Voters 16261 

Ballots Cast 6720 

Turnout Percentage 41.3 % 

 

  COUNCILLOR ( Six Seats ) 

NAME VOTES RANK 

Basha, Katrina 2224 8 

Benoit, Lenny 2268  7 

Boutcher, Priscilla 1283  15 

Brookings, Kyle 857  17 

Bruce, Leo 1961  11 

Buckle, Tony (Incumbent)   2317  6 

Carey, Josh (Incumbent)   2514  5 

Chaisson, Linda (Incumbent)   2579  3 

Cormier, Keith (Incumbent) 2104  9 

 

COUNCILLOR (Six seats) 0 of 0 

NAME VOTES RANK 

Gill, Pamela 2024  10 

Granter, Vaughn   2741  2 

Griffin, Bill   2933  1 

Mennie, Maureen 543  18 

Pardy, Devon 1924  12 

Sparkes, Brian 1885 13 

Staeben, Bernd (Incumbent)   2564  4 

Stewart, Tom 1078  16 

Wheeler, Donna 1616  14 

 

  

  


